



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR
WPC No. 4732 of 2021

SMT. JAMNA MEHRA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04.12.2025	Ms. Mahima Chandra, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Abhishek Singh, PL, for the respondents/State. This writ petition pertains to the year 2021, and this Court, on 24.11.2021, directed the respondents/State to file their reply before the next date of hearing. However, no reply has been filed till date. Let the reply on behalf of the respondents be filed before the next date of hearing, failing which respondent No. 2 shall appear before this Court through VC at 2:30 PM on that day. List this case on 11th February, 2026. The interim order granted earlier, if any, shall remain in force till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	