



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4732 of 2021

SMT. JAMNA MEHRA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

11.02.2026	Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, Dy. GA, for the respondents/State. Return on behalf of the respondents/State has been filed. Ms. Siddiqui seeks and is granted 4 weeks' time to file rejoinder. List this case in the week commencing 13th April, 2026. In the meanwhile, the respondents may call for the records of the proceedings carried out by the respondent No. 3 & 4 for verification of the social status certificate of the petitioner in which the order dated 24.07.2021 Annexure P/1 is passed.

H.Ansari	Heard on I. A. No. 3 application for vacating the stay. This interim relief was granted on 24.11.2021 and the return on behalf of the respondents/State was filed on 7th January, 2026. In view of the above, this Court is not inclined to vacate the order. Accordingly, the same is dismissed. Interim order dated 24.11.2021 is made absolute. In view of the above, I. A. No. 1 application for grant of interim relief is disposed of. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-----------------	--